
sEcuRrTy pApER MtLL, NARMADAPURAM - 461005 (Mp)
(A Unit of Security Printing & Minting Corporation of lndia Limited)
Wholly owned by Government of lndia
Miniratna Category-l CPSE & lS0 9001:2015, 1400'l:2015,45001:2018,50001:2018 & |EC17025:20'17 Certified

CIN : U222 1 3D L2006GOI1 447 63, GSTI N : 23AAJCS61 1 1 J 3ZE

7r*v
3IIfll-4Ia -

or{ila-6ldrd

O r*-,
E ortron
!=I RIETITTO

\p nronruanor

Tel' No.: 07574'255259, Fax No.07574-255'170, E-mail: gm.spm@spmcil.com, Website: http://spmnarmadapuram.spmcil.com

rJE r* - I / CoRRIGENDUM-!

*. GEM/2024t8t5267771

N o. G E M/20 24 I Bl 5267 7 7 l
ftrnia - 26.08.2024

Date -26.08.2024

lr;qel : FftsT s{aT m GEM/20241815267771 lfnrn 13.08.2024

Ref. : Tender No. GEM/20241815267777 Dated 13.08.2024

Eqql+a qlqfata d-fl CftET q+dr kdr6 13.08.2024 6t 6artl ffi{i
hUp//sponarmada-puram.spmsj!.c__o_m a2r gem=q.qv.ln w rorfv=ra fi 4fr ?fr, fu F-#t fr Ca,.r".-ml

sqirtra Fli 6! gB *-t -,,n B-or sr ro t :

Against our above tender enquiry was published in the http:/Apmnarmadapuram.sprnd!.com and

gem.goy,in. on dated 13.08.2024 Furthcr, to this Corrigendum - las below is being issued to the

tender enquiry with the following amendments:

*rr faft-fl gr-ar fr rt;rr saft erJ r:rrd-d rm r

All other terms & condition of GEM tender enquiry shall remain unchanged.

(ild-e{ tu6 -nrcfr , -:f!,#:^tx,
ciitrfi (lrrrafy Manager (Material)

Bg W" r6rcdtt-6/ For- Chief General Manager

Page No,/Clause No.
(Reference: Webcast Tender

Document)

d ern /FoR
(Existine Entries)

q-d qri /neno ns

AdditionalTerms &
Conditions (ATC)

Point No.:3

100% Payment shall be done after
service and suitability by the SPM,
Narmadapuram and on
production of all required
documents by the supplier.

Payment shall be made monthly basis
on providing satisfactory services
certified by the lT Department SPMN
and submission of all statutory
documents like PF, ESIC statements
for the deputed engineers. The
proportionate amount will be

deducted for the absent of engineer.

wmerqieq : sdr6{allqRr1a1, 1ffiqfu6, FltlE, r$-ffi-r ro00'l ,z Head OfJice : Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, 16'n Floor, Janpath, New Delhi-110001

o





Geftrl
1 "".,. -i,.'i., r,.1

c f'trork*lp:l"ace

Bid Number: GEM|2024/815267 7 7 7
Dated: 26-08-2024

Bid Corrigendum

GEM t2024 /B I 5267 7 7 7 -C2

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing "Buyeradded Bid SpecificTerms and conditions,,given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following i"r*
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1, OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duratlon can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

3. Proof for Past Experience and Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any
one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a.
Contract copy along with lnvoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the
invoices have been executed.b. Execution certificate by client with contract value.c. Any otheidocument
in support of contract execution like Third Party lnspection release note, etc.Proof for pjst Experience and
Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be
considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a. Contract copy along with tnvoice(s) with
self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the invoices have been executed.b. Execution
certificate by client with contract value,c. Any other document in support of contract execution like Third
Party lnspection release note, etc,

4' Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of
Security Paper Mill
payable at
Na rmada pu ra m

Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

5' Bidders can also submit the EMD with Fixed Deposit Receipt made out or pledged in the name of A/C
(Name of the Buyer). The bank should certify on it that the deposit can be withdrawn only on the demand
or with the sanction of the pledgee. For release of EMD, the FDR will be released in the favour of the
bidder by the Buyer after making endorsement on the back of the FDR duly signed and stamped along
with covering letter. Bidder has to upload scanned copy/ proof of the FDR along with bid and has to ensure
delivery of hardcopy to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date/ Bid Opening date

6. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Banker's Cheque in favour of
Security Paper Mill
payable at
Na rmada pura m

Bidder has to upload scanned copy /proof of the BC along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

7. Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of
Security Paper Mill
payable at
Narmadapuram
" After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of pBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

"r



GET / escL/ScannerStatus HTTP/ l- ' l-

Host: localhost

successful Bidder can submit the performance security in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt also (besides

pBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). FDR should be made out or pledged in the name of

Security PaPer Mill, NarmadaPuram
A/C (Name of the seller). The bank should certify on itthatthe deposit can be withdrawn only on the

demand or with the sanction of the pledgee. roi release of security Deposit, the FDR will be released in

favour of bidder by the Buyer after making endorsement on the back of the FDR duly signed and stamped

along with covering letter, Successful Bidier has to upload scanned copy of the FDR document in place of

pBG and has to ensure delivery of hard copy of original FDR to the Buyer within 15 days of award of

contract.
Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITIONS (ATC)

1. Required Terms of Delivery: F.O.R. security Paper Mill Narmadapuram (Duly Unloaded)'

2, Destination: Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram (M'P')-461005

3. payment rerms: 100% payment shall be done after service and suitability by the SPM, Narmadapura

, 
"nd 

on production of all required documents by the supplier'

4. Bidder Should euote prices lnclusive of GST And All Cost Components Such As Packing & Forwarding D

etails, Freight & lnsurance Charges upto Destination etc, on FOR Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram (Mad

hya Pradesh), lndia basis onlY.

9.

5. Liquidated Damages (LD) Clause: lf the contractor fails to deliver the goods and/or services or any i

nstallment thereof *iit. tf," 6elivery period, SPM Narmadapuram shall, without prejudice to other rights

and remedies available to SpM, Narmadapuram under the contract, deduct from the contract price' as Liq

uidated damages, a sum equivalent to the rate of 0.5 Percent of the delivered price of the delayed goods

and/or services for each week of delay or part thereof until.actual delivery or performance, sub.lect to a m

aximum deduction of the loYo of the delayed goods or services,

6. The terms and conditions, guidelines of SpMCIL Procurement Manual Version 3.0 will be applicable to th

is bid at any stage to avoid any conflict at rater stage. Kindly refer General lnstructions to Tenderer (Glr)

and General Conditions of Contract (GCC) of SPMCIL Procurement Manual Version 3'0 foradditional terms

and conditions as per the links given below:

7. SpM (as Buyer) is liable to deductTDS u/s 194Q @ applicable rate

n case of deduction of TDS under section 194Q; the Supplier (Vendor)

H) on invoicing on or after 01.07.2021.

on goods purchases (if applicable)' I

need not to charge TCS u/s 206C (1

g. Vendor has to submit declaration in specified format (refer Buyer added Specific ATC) for the complianc

e of section 206A8 of lncome Tax Act, 1961, ln case of non-submission of declaration; TDS will be deducte

d at higher rates (as applicable) as per section 20648'



LL, No Deviation Certificate: Bidder should confirm in their quotation, "We are in acceptance of all terms
and conditions with technical specification of Bid document without any deviation".

Kindly read as tender requirement of scope of work and payment terms:

Corrigendum

Profile Minimum Qualification & Experience

Netwo rk Admin istrator/Engi
neer

B-Tech/B,E /MCA/M.Sc, (|T/ECE/CSE/Computer Science) and minimum 4
year domain Experience as system admin and Network Administrator
with experience in Windows server, CISCO Router, CISCO Switch, Firew
all, cyber security etc.

OR

Diploma in Computer/lT/Electronics & Communication with minimum
years of domain experience.

Desirable: CCNA/CCNP certification.

System
Ad m i n istrator/En g i nee r

B-TechiB,E /MCA/M,Sc. (|T/ECE/CSE/Computer Science) and minimum 4
year domain Experience"

OR

Diploma in computer/lrlElectronics & communication with minimum 5
years of domain experience,

Senior Desktop Engineer B-Tech/B. E/MCA/M.Sc. (IT/ECE/CSE/Com puter Science) and m i n i m u m 3
year domain Experience.

OR

Diploma in any stream or any graduate with minimum 4 years of doma
in experience.

OR

PGDCA with minimum 5 years of domain work experience,

Desktop Engineer B-Tech/B.E/MCA/M.Sc, (|TIECE/CSE/Computer Science) and minimum 1
year domain Experience"

OR

Diploma in any stream or any graduate with minimum 2 years of doma
in experience.

OR

PGDCA with minimum 3 years of domain work experience,

Page No./Clause No" FOR READ AS

3t5



(Reference: Webcast Tend (Existing Entries)

Payment shall be made monthlY
basis on providing satisfactory se

rvices certified bY the lT DePartm
ent SPMN and submission of all s
tatutory documents like PF, ESIC

statements for the dePuted engi
neers. The ProPortionate amount
will be deducted for the absent o
f engineer.

LOOVI PaYment shall be done a

fter service and suitabilitY bY t
he SPM, NarmadaPuram and o
n production of all required d
ocuments bY the suPPlier.

Additional Terms & Con
ditions (ATC)

Point No.:3

o Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file'

o Manufacturer Authorization:wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the bid'

Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name' designation' address' e-

mail ld and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

Disclaimer
TheadditionaltermsandconditionshavebeenincorporatedbytheBuyerafterapprovaloftheCompetent
Aurhority in Buyer organization, whereby ;;t;, organization ii sorery iesponsibre for the impact of these clauses

on the bidding process, its outcome, uno *n""qr"-n.", there_of incruding any eccentricity / restriction arising in the

bidding process due to these ATCs and oue to modification of teihnical ipecitlcations and / or terms and conditions

governing the bid. lf any clause(s) is i ur" in.orporated by the.Buyer regarding-following' the bid and resultant

contracts shalr be treated as null and void uno ru.r'., bids may oe tancelled by GeM at any stage of bidding process

without anY notice:-

1. Definition of class I and class ll suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant

Order / Office Memorandum issued by DPIIT in this regard'

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms &

conditions, in contravention to exemption provioed to such sellers under GeM

GTC.

3. Publishing custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are

availablewitrroutanyCategoryitembunchedWithit'
4.

5.

6.

7.

B.

Creating BoQ bid for single item'

Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name'

Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify

bidders.
Floating / creation of work contracts as custom Bids in services'

Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process'

(However, in bidi for attached categorieq, tiials are allowed as per approved

procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)

9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of lndian

Standard, *itf,o-rt specifying equivalent lndian Certification / standards'

10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or

from foreign / exPort experience'

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.

4t5



L2' lncorporating any clause against the MSME poticy and preference to Make in Indiapolicy.

13' Reference of,conditions published on any external site or reference to externaldocuments/clauses. 
.' -"'r I rvr JrLv vr

L4' Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids /Forward Auction, as the case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. lncase of multiple L1 bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place thecontract by selection of a b.idier urongrt the L-1 oioJels through a RandomAlgorithm executed by GeM system. 

J--

Further' if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses orotherwise on any aspect orinis.'oid, the-y.;;;;is.e their representation against thesame by using the Representation *inoo* proiiouo in the'oiJoutuirs fierd in sererdashboard after logging in as a seller within + iuvr. or oio-pu'dtication on GeM. Buyer is
#X? i.:[i: :UiXlX :1 :l X;ll::m:*::il 1i,", n d wo u, d' n ot o 

" 
a,, o w e d 1o o p e n b i o s

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional rerms and Conditions,

9. GST Return: Supplier should file the GST returns for outward supplies in time. SPM reserves the right t
o withhold the payment of further supplies till production of evidence of filling of Returns.

10. Bidder shall submit duly seal & signed copy of Technical Specifications.

5t5

2ts



!,- I


